

The Standard Adds New Fiduciary Protection for Retirement Plan Sponsors

February 21, 2012

Business Wire, Inc.

Enhanced offerings highlighted by new ERISA 3(16) fiduciary services

PORTLAND, Ore.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Standard Retirement Services, Inc., has enhanced its core retirement plan services with significant, new fiduciary protection services. The company can now act as an ERISA 3(16) fiduciary in performing certain plan administrative duties on behalf of plan sponsors who delegate these tasks. These duties can include required compliance testing, plan eligibility notifications, approval of participant loans and distributions, and delivery of required participant notifications and disclosures.

"Plan sponsors must take on considerable administrative responsibilities in order to comply with ERISA regulations," said Dan Hall, vice president of Retirement Plan Sales. "By leveraging our internal expertise and resources, we are able to take on a significant amount of plan sponsors' administrative burden while better supplementing the offerings of plan advisors."

To further complement the needs of advisors and their clients, StanCorp Investment Advisers, Inc., can now take on ERISA 3(38) fiduciary responsibility for the removal and replacement of investments at the plan level. This expanded layer of protection adds to The Standard's existing fiduciary capabilities, which include acting as an ERISA 3(21) fiduciary for the selection and ongoing monitoring of the investments offered in a plan sponsor's retirement plan and acting as an ERISA 3(38) fiduciary for participants who are enrolled in Mainspring ManagedSM, the company's goal-based savings and investment planning and advice service.

"We recognize that many advisors provide some level of investment fiduciary services as part of their offerings to plan sponsors, while others do not provide such services," Hall said. "Our fiduciary services are intended to complement the unique value proposition and service delivery model that each advisor brings to the table. Advisors can choose to use all, some or none of our fiduciary services as they determine what is most appropriate for a particular client's plan. This approach gives advisors maximum flexibility to deliver the right level of fiduciary protection to their clients."

In addition, the three-level fiduciary protection services under ERISA 3(16), 3(21), and 3(38) will be available to plan sponsors of any size.

"We designed our fiduciary offering to be cost effective for all employers, especially for those with smaller plans who have not traditionally had access to this level of fiduciary protection," Hall said. "When you also consider that The Standard does not outsource any of this fiduciary responsibility to a third party, we believe that our fiduciary services offer a very compelling value to advisors and sponsors."

Disclosure

StanCorp Equities, Inc., member FINRA, distributes group annuity contracts issued by Standard Insurance Company and may provide other brokerage services. Third party administrative services are provided by Standard Retirement Services, Inc. Investment advisory services are provided by StanCorp Investment Advisors, Inc., a registered investment advisor.

About The Standard

The Standard is a leading provider of financial products and services, including group and individual disability insurance, group life, AD&D, dental and vision insurance, retirement plans products and services, individual annuities and investment advice. For more information about The Standard, visit www.standard.com.

The Standard is the marketing name for StanCorp Financial Group, Inc., and its subsidiaries: Standard Insurance Company, Inc., The Standard Life Insurance Company of New York, Inc., Standard Retirement Services, Inc., StanCorp Mortgage Investors, Inc., StanCorp Investment Advisers, Inc., StanCorp Real Estate, LLC, and StanCorp Equities, Inc.

The Standard
General Media
Bob Speltz, 971-321-3162
Director, Public Affairs
bob.speltz@standard.com
or
Investor Relations and Financial Media
Jeff Hallin, 971-321-6127
Assistant Vice President, Investor Relations
jeff.hallin@standard.com
or
Bader Rutter & Associates
Christina Yunker, 262-784-7200
cyunker@bader-rutter.com

Source: The Standard